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CHAPTER 23O.
[H. F. No. K.]

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE PUBLICATION OF THE
BSPORTS.

Price.

Br. it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The secretary of state is hereby authorized MiDIie60ta
and empowered to contract with the VVeat Publishing Com-
pany for the continuance of the publication of the Minne-
sota Reports for eight (8) years from the termination of.
the contract now existing between the state and the said
company.

SEC- '^. The reports so published to be of the same
quality and description as required by the terms of the
present contract, and to be sold to this state and all cit-
izens of this state at two (2) dollars per copy. The copy-
right of all volumes published under such contract' to be
taken out in the name of the secretary of state" for theben-
efiit of the state.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

•Approved March 7th, 1887.

When act to
take etteot.

CHAPTER 231.
[H. F. No. 980.]

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR .THE LEVY OF TAXES FOR
STATE PURPOSES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING
JULY THIRTY-FIRST (318T), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-EIGHT (18S8), AND JULY THIR-
TY-FIRST (31ST), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY-NINE (1889.)

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota;

SECTION 1. For the purpose of defraying the expenses
of the state for the fiscal year ending July thirty-first (31st)
one thousand eight hundred and eighty-eight (1888), a
tax of eight hundred thousand (800,000) dollars, or as near
that iimouut as practicable, shall be levied on all taxable
property in the state.
. Provided, That the tax hereby levied shall not exceed a

State tax levy
1888.
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State tax levy
1889.

When net lo
take effect.

rate of one mill and seven-tenths of a mill ($0.0017) on each
dollar of taxable property.

SEC. 2. For the purpose of defraying ,the expenses of
the state for the fiscal year ending July thirty-first (31st),
one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine (1889), a tax
of eight hundred and twenty-five thousand (825,000) dol-
lars, or as near that amount as practicable, shall be levied
on all the taxable property in the state. Provided, That
the tax hereby levied shall not exceed a rate of one mill
and seven-tenths of a mill ($0.0017) on each dollar of tax-
able property.

SEC. 3. All taxes levied under the provisions of this
act, when collected and paid into the state treasury, shall
be placed to the credit of the general revenue fund,

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 5th, 1887.

CHAPTER 232.
[H. F. No. 298.]

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY.FOR THE EXPENSES
OF THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER COMMISSION.

rver
commission.

When act to
take effect.

Be it enacted t»/ the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the sum of five hundred dollars ($500)
is hereby appropriated out of any money in the state treas-
ury not otherwise appropriated, to be disbursed by the
governor of the state in the payment of the necessary ex
penses incurred by the commissioners in attending to the
duties of their office, as provided by chapter ninety-three
(93) of general laws of one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-one (1881), special session.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved January 31, 1887.


